
To:   Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council Land Use Committee 
From:  Wayne Avrashow, Esq. 
Re:  Great Greek, 13362 Ventura Boulevard/October 18 Meeting 
_________________________________________________________________ 
 1.  Project Description.  Continue City prior approvals for a Conditional Use 
Permit for sale and dispensing for on-site consumption of alcoholic with food service.  
The restaurant has 2,147 square feet, including 540 square foot covered outdoor patio 
on private property; total of 115 seats, 40 seats are on the patio.   
 2.  Zoning:  A restaurant is a “by-right” use in the C-2 zone. 
 3. Illustrations.  Provided to Jeff Kalban 
 4.  Copies.  Provided to Jeff Kalban and at meeting. 
 5.  Provided to Jeff Kalban and at meeting. 
 6.a.  Environmental: Categorical Exemption (CUE) as an existing restaurant.  
 b.   No change in seating, hours or intensity of use. 
 c.   Yes. City Planning Referral confirms filing is not a “project” per the Plan.    
 Four Requested Modifications from Prior Approvals 
 1.  Elimination of CUX   
 A CUX or entertainment permit was erroneously applied to the Great Greek.  
LAMC §12.24.W.18 defines a CUX for a conditional use for “entertainment uses” to 
three uses; a. Dance Halls, b. Hostess Dance Halls, and c. Massage Parlors.  None of 
these three definitions/uses apply to the Restaurant. The Restaurant limits its dancing to 
evening hours as the wait staff engages in a cultural dance with a few patrons 
occasionally joining the brief dance. There is a small platform to accommodate 1-2 
musicians who play Greek music for ambiance. 
  
 2.    Number of Parking Spaces Should Mirror LAMC 
 Condition 6 of City  ZA 96-0697 mandated “60 off-street parking spaces” during 
evening hours to address a condition that was resolved decades ago by valet parking 
and permit parking.  LAMC requires 21 spaces for the restaurant’s 2,147 square feet. 
There are 4 spaces in the rear and the Restaurant secured 25 off-site spaces at 13320 
Ventura Blvd., 29 total spaces to exceed the required parking. 
  
 3.    Eliminate “Free Valet Parking”  
 Condition 7 of ZA 96-0697 mandated “free valet parking.”  The Great Greek 
seeks to modify the condition to mandate valet parking at dinner, identical to the 
adjacent La Petit restaurant at 13360 Ventura Blvd. which charges a fee for such.  
 
 4.    Eliminate Security Guard 
 Condition 9 of ZA 96-0697 required one security guard.  The purpose was to 
have security monitor and prevent patrons from parking on the adjacent residential 
streets.  Valet parking and Permit Parking removed any rationale for this condition.   
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13362 VENTURA BLVD
SHERMAN OAKS, CA. 91423

SCOPE OF WORK

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

BUILDING HEIGHT:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
LOT SIZE:

ZONING:

PARKING CALCULATIONS
DESCRIPTION: SQ. FT.

OCCUPANCY:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

16'-0" +/-

TYPE  V
3,186.9 SQ. FT.

C2-1VL

COMMERCIAL / RESIDENTIAL CONBINATION
TRACT: TR 5956      LOT: 10      BLK: B

OCCUPANCY LOAD
DESCRIPTION
AREA:

SQUARE
FOOTAGE:

OCCUPANT

FACTOR:

DINING AREA 1,319 SF. 15

KITCHEN     465 SF. 200

NUMBER OF
OCCUPANTS

88

3

STORAGE AREA     239 SF. 300 1

TOTAL LOOSE SEATING

  2,102 SF.

TOTAL FIXED SEATING

SEATING
CATEGORY LOAD

GARDEN SEATING LOOSE

LOOSE

FIXED/18"

NUMBER OF
LOOSE

40

30

40

TOTAL SEATING PROVIDED
TOTAL OCCUP. PROVIDED

85

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE

92

30

GROUP A-2

MAIN DINING SEATING

MAIN DINING SEATING

BAR AREA SEATING LOOSE 5

EXISTING RESTAURANT 2,147 SQ. FT

1 SPACE PER 100 SF.

21 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED

21 SPACES

115

FIXED

A1.1 EXISTING SITE PLAN

A1.2 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

ONSITE EMPLOYEE 03 SPACES 03 SPACES

ONSITE VALET 04 SPACES 04 SPACES
OFFSITE VALET / LEASE 14 SPACES 14 SPACES PER LAMC

TOTAL PARKING SPACES 21 SPACES 21 SPACES
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